

**CITY OF WOOSTER  
CLEAR CREEK PARK  
BID TABULATIONS  
BID DATE: JUNE 24, 2020**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						BIDDER NAME :	Simonson Construction Services		G.E. Baker Construction		Cavanaugh Building Corp.	
ODOT ITEM	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>CONTRACT A</b>												
<b>DEMOLITION/SITE PREPARATION</b>												
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING STUMP REMOVAL)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	823	LAYOUT AND STAKING	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>EARTHWORK</b>												
3	203	EXCAVATION	748	CY	\$20.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 39,644.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,360.00
4	203	EMBANKMENT	1,156	CY	\$20.00	\$ 23,120.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 56,644.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 31,212.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,240.00
5	651	TOPSOIL STOCKPILED	733	CY	\$15.00	\$ 10,995.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,262.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,995.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,461.00
6	652	PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL	733	CY	\$9.00	\$ 6,597.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,927.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,325.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,660.00
<b>SUBGRADE STABILIZATION</b>												
7	204	OVER EXCAVATE	200	CY	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00
8	703	GRANULAR MATERIAL, #1 & #2 CRUSHED STONE	200	CY	\$58.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600.00
9	712	GEOGRID FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL, #1 & #2 CRUSHED STONE	5,400	SY	\$10.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 19,710.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 21,060.00
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>												
10	832	SILT FENCE/SOCK	4,980	LF	\$6.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,474.00
11	832	INLET PROTECTION	3	EA	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
12	832	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS - TEMPORARY ACCESS POINTS	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	832	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	2,500	LF	\$3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00
14	SPECIAL	ELEVATED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00

ASPHALT TRAIL AND TIMBER BOARDWALK																			
15	204	SUBGRADE PREPARATION/COMPACTION	3,272	SY	\$2.00	\$	6,544.00	\$	3.40	\$	11,124.80	\$	3.00	\$	9,816.00	\$	2.00	\$	6,544.00
16	511	BOARDWALK ABUTMENTS	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	866.00	\$	8,660.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	14,000.00
17	401	ASPHALT PATH (3" DEPTH) (8-FOOT MINIMAL EXCAVATION)	3,272	SY	\$35.00	\$	114,520.00	\$	38.25	\$	125,154.00	\$	38.00	\$	124,336.00	\$	57.00	\$	186,504.00
18	SPECIAL	BOARDWALK (262 lf, 8' WIDE) INCLUDING CROSS BRACING	2,096	SF	\$21.00	\$	44,016.00	\$	28.50	\$	59,736.00	\$	30.00	\$	62,880.00	\$	38.00	\$	79,648.00
19	SPECIAL	BOARDWALK - TIMBER RAILING	324	LF	\$50.00	\$	16,200.00	\$	48.00	\$	15,552.00	\$	65.00	\$	21,060.00	\$	30.00	\$	9,720.00
20	SPECIAL	BOARDWALK - CURB RAIL	176	LF	\$20.00	\$	3,520.00	\$	8.00	\$	1,408.00	\$	20.00	\$	3,520.00	\$	26.00	\$	4,576.00
21	SPECIAL	CREEK OVERLOOK - BOARDWALK	667	SF	\$50.00	\$	33,350.00	\$	33.00	\$	22,011.00	\$	27.00	\$	18,009.00	\$	32.00	\$	21,344.00
22	SPECIAL	CREEK OVERLOOK - TIMBER RAILING	84	LF	\$100.00	\$	8,400.00	\$	60.00	\$	5,040.00	\$	65.00	\$	5,460.00	\$	44.00	\$	3,696.00
23	SPECIAL	BOLLARD	3	EA	\$800.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	1,055.00	\$	3,165.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	5,400.00
24	SPECIAL	BENCH	2	EA	\$1,700.00	\$	3,400.00	\$	2,327.00	\$	4,654.00	\$	550.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	2,300.00	\$	4,600.00
25	SPECIAL	OVERLOOK	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	6,534.00	\$	6,534.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00
<b>DRAINAGE</b>																			
26	611	15" HDPE CONDUIT	30	LF	\$70.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	63.00	\$	1,890.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	54.00	\$	1,620.00
27	611	4" UNDERDRAIN	50	LF	\$9.00	\$	450.00	\$	21.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	10.00	\$	500.00	\$	12.00	\$	600.00
<b>LARGE PAVILION</b>																			
28	204	SUBGRADE PREPARATION/COMPACTION	437	SY	\$2.00	\$	874.00	\$	14.00	\$	6,118.00	\$	3.00	\$	1,311.00	\$	2.00	\$	874.00
29	401	ASPHALT PARKING (4" DEPTH)	437	SY	\$40.00	\$	17,480.00	\$	70.00	\$	30,590.00	\$	40.00	\$	17,480.00	\$	56.00	\$	24,472.00
30	451	CONCRETE PAD FOR PAVILION	267	SY	\$75.00	\$	20,025.00	\$	77.00	\$	20,559.00	\$	70.00	\$	18,690.00	\$	69.00	\$	18,423.00
31	511	SEATWALL W/CAP (70 LF)	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	19,935.00	\$	19,935.00	\$	30,150.00	\$	30,150.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
32	630	HANDICAP PARKING SIGN	1	EA	\$250.00	\$	250.00	\$	408.00	\$	408.00	\$	220.00	\$	220.00	\$	200.00	\$	200.00
33	642	STRIPING	336	LF	\$3.00	\$	1,008.00	\$	3.00	\$	1,008.00	\$	2.00	\$	672.00	\$	3.00	\$	1,008.00
34	642	ADA PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	EA	\$150.00	\$	150.00	\$	220.00	\$	220.00	\$	55.00	\$	55.00	\$	200.00	\$	200.00
35	SPECIAL	PAVILION (TetraMC - T7MC TWIN)	1	LS	\$50,012.00	\$	50,012.00	\$	59,336.00	\$	59,336.00	\$	59,000.00	\$	59,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00
36	SPECIAL	PICNIC TABLES (2 DOUBLE ADA, 1 SINGLE ADA, 5 STANDARD)	8	EA	\$750.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	1,385.00	\$	11,080.00	\$	800.00	\$	6,400.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	9,600.00
37	SPECIAL	TRASH RECEPTACLE (KEYSTONE RIDGE MODEL)	2	EA	\$750.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	2,113.00	\$	4,226.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	4,000.00
38	SPECIAL	WHEEL STOPS	14	EA	\$150.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	110.00	\$	1,540.00	\$	110.00	\$	1,540.00	\$	80.00	\$	1,120.00

NORTHEAST PAVILION, ACCESS DRIVE, AND PARKING AREA					
39	451	CONCRETE PAD FOR PAVILION	75	SY	\$ 5,625.00
40	451	CONCRETE WALK AND DRINKING FOUNTAIN FOUNDATION	33	SY	\$ 2,277.00
41	451	ASPHALT DRIVE AND PARKING LOT (4" DEPTH)	877	SY	\$ 30,695.00
42	625	ELECTRIC LINE	254	LF	\$ 6,350.00
43	630	STOP SIGN	1	LS	\$ 250.00
44	630	HANDICAP PARKING SIGN	2	EA	\$ 500.00
45	638	WATER LINE (1" COPPER)	187	LF	\$ 11,220.00
46	642	STRIPING	220	LF	\$ 660.00
47	642	ADA PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2	EA	\$ 300.00
48	661	SHADE TREES	14	EA	\$ 7,000.00
49	SPECIAL	PAVILION (TETRAMC - T5MC TWIN)	1	LS	\$ 54,000.00
50	SPECIAL	WHEEL STOPS	8	EA	\$ 1,200.00
51	SPECIAL	PICNIC TABLES	2	EA	\$ 60.00
52	SPECIAL	DRINKING FOUNTAIN	1	LS	\$ 5,570.00
53	SPECIAL	TRASH RECEPTACLE (KEYSTONE RIDGE MODEL ?)	1	EA	\$ 750.00
54	SPECIAL	BOLLARD	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00
55	SPECIAL	BENCH	2	EA	\$ 3,600.00
<b>RESTROOM UTILITIES</b>					
56	611	SANITARY LINE (6" LINE INCLUDING WYE)	55	LF	\$ 4,400.00
57	625	ELECTRICAL LINE	191	LF	\$ 4,775.00
58	638	WATER LINE (1" COPPER)	36	LF	\$ 1,440.00
<b>SITE RESTORATION</b>					
59	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING (LAWN SEED)	9,680	SY	\$ 29,040.00
60	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING (PRAIRIE SEED MIX)	702	SY	\$ 2,808.00
61	661	REFORESTATION - TREES	29	EA	\$ 17,400.00
62	661	REFORESTATION - PRAIRIE GRASS	67	EA	\$ 1,675.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>					
63		BONDS, INSURANCE, ETC.	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00
64		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 21,405.00
<b>CONTRACT "A" TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 825,000.00</b>

\$ 79.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00
\$ 104.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 5,115.00
\$ 39.00	\$ 34,203.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,620.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,318.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,588.00
\$ 631.00	\$ 631.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
\$ 408.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,724.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00
\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
\$ 710.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00
\$ 42,300.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00
\$ 1,415.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
\$ 5,829.00	\$ 5,829.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 2,113.00	\$ 2,113.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 886.00	\$ 1,772.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
\$ 2,327.00	\$ 4,654.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
<b>RESTROOM UTILITIES</b>					
\$ 91.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,785.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,157.00
\$ 92.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00
<b>SITE RESTORATION</b>					
\$ 0.94	\$ 9,099.20	\$ 2.75	\$ 26,620.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,680.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 702.00
\$ 531.00	\$ 15,399.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 14,210.00
\$ 19.00	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,139.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>					
\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
\$ 6,025.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 77,926.00	\$ 77,926.00
<b>CONTRACT "A" TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 817,587.00</b>	<b>\$ 820,203.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,010,200.00</b>	

CONTRACT B																	
		<b>RESTROOM BUILDING</b>															
65	203	EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	9,340.00	\$	9,340.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00		
66	SPECIAL	RESTROOM BUILDING	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	57,540.00	\$	57,540.00	\$	60,300.00	\$	60,300.00		
67	SPECIAL	ELECTRIC WORK	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,270.00	\$	15,270.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00		
68	SPECIAL	PLUMBING & FIXTURES	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,380.00	\$	15,380.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00		
69	SPECIAL	WATER FOUNTAIN (WALL MOUNTED)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	8,330.00	\$	8,330.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00		
70	451	4" CONCRETE WALK INCLUDING STONE BASE	40	SY	\$75.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	85.00	\$	3,400.00	\$	75.00	\$	3,000.00		
					<b>CONTRACT "B" TOTAL</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>75,000.00</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>109,260.00</b>	<b>NO BID</b>			<b>\$</b>	<b>93,300.00</b>	
					<b>COMBINATION BID TOTAL</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>900,000.00</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>916,847.00</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,103,500.00</b>	
CONTINGENCIES 10%							<b>\$</b>	<b>90,000.00</b>									
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>							<b>\$</b>	<b>990,000.00</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>916,847.00</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>820,203.00</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>1,103,500.00</b>

Bond	Travelers	Bond	Harco National	Bond	Cincinnati Ins.
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes
Addenda	Yes	Addenda	Yes	Addenda	Yes